RECEIVED
Form 42-248/42 6} Rgved/l
RECEIVED STATE OF IDAHO

APR 13 2020 DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES APR 0 2 2020

. _ . . . WATER HE’SDUHCES
T — Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership WESTERN REGION
WESTERN REGION
1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check “Yes™ in the “Split?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you

are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No. splie? | L;:::I;’l;‘;;:‘::;' Water Right/Claim No. Split? L;:;‘;.;‘]’;‘;‘:;’
X 57-11711-Dode Yes K| Yes [] Yes [] Yes [
57-10525 Yes & Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
L 511201 F | Yes O Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
Yes [ Yes [ Yes [ Yes [
Yes [ Yes [ Yes [ Yes [

2. Previous Owner’s Name: Hart Creek Ranch LLC
Name of cutrent water right holder/claimant
3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): MFKT Real Estate LLC

New ownen(s) as [isted on the conveyance document Name connector [ Jand [Jor L]andlor
1320 S. University Drive, Suite 701 Fort Worth TX 76107
Mailing address City State ZIP
208-908-3848 skye@rootagadvisory.com
Telephone Email

4. Ifthe water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

{1 The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other cottveyance document.
] The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: December 5, 2014

6. Ifthe water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, eic. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).

& Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): SUPPORT DATA
o $25 per undivided water right.
o $100 per split water right. INFILE # 57-10525

o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
([ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.

[ If water gig : ank, the indjviglual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an
IRS Fori : _
8. Signature / Authorized Signer 3/25/2020
Signaltire der/clai = Title, if applicable Date
Signature:
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date o
-
For IDWR Office Use Only: _ ¢ o 515010 woqe L4 n\f:.o »\09 \b\fm’b
Receipted by V<[ Date Q"l 0L |ZoZo Receipt No. _(NOA %1655 Receipt Amt. $50*°~ %\
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes (] No B4 If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [] NoBd

NAMEDIT¥A9 Approvedby_L € Processed by _(} & Date_0F(\% 12020



U.S. TRUST %

@ rioneerTitleco.

8151 W. Rifleinen Streel
Buoise, {D 83704
H.LSG"I"RBNIG&LL‘! AECORDED-DO NOT
EMOVE THE COUNTY STAMPED FIRST

PRGE AS T IS NOW INCORPORATED AS
PART OF THE ORIGINAL DOGUMENT

FFile No. 558547 SRM/TO

WARRANTY DEED

For Valte Received
Hart Cregk Ranch, LLC, au Idaho limited liability company
hereinafer refemed o as Gronlor, does hereby grant, bargain, self, wamant and canvey vato

MFPKT Real Estate, LLC

hereinnfler refarred 10 as Gianlee, whose current nddress is 700 Louisiana Sireet 6lh Floor Houslan, TX
77002

The following described promises, lo-wit:

See Exhibit A atinched hereto and made a part hereof.

To BAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurienances unto the said Grantee(s), and
Grantees(g) heirs and assigns forever. And Lhe said Grantor(a) ducs (do) hereby covenant to and wilh the
said Grantee(s), the Grantor(s) is/are the vwaier(s) in lee sinple of said premises; Lhal said premises are
free from all encunibrances EXCEPT those to wiich this conveyance is expressly made subject and those
mnde, suffered or done by the Granlee(s); and subject to U.S. Patent reservations, restrictions,
dedications, casements, rights of way and agreements. (IF any) of record, and current years laxes, levies,
and assessments, includes irrigation and utility assessments. (if any) which are not yet due and payabie,
aid that Grantor(s) will warranl and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsaever.

Dated: December4, 2014

Hart Creek Ranch, LL.C

l..nmu D. Slaiw Mwwgcr.m-:mbcr

State of Idalio , Counly of Adu

-

On this _,"j day of December in the year of 2014, bafore me, the undersigned, a Nomry Public in
and for said State, personully appesred Loma Steiner and John Siciner , known or identified to me (o be
the Manngiy ember and Member of the Limited Liabiliyy Company that executed the foregoing
inatruned, and'seknowledged to me that such Limited Liability Company executed the snme.

j*"* i flis Ste
Susan | 1. Merriu
Residing at; Caldwell 1d
Commsission Expires: 5-5-2017
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EXENBIY A

s fiivial records of
All land in Oresna Subdivision, according to the afficial plal filed an Instrument No. 165543, 0
Qwylhiee Caunty, (dalo, and s fusther sliown in the Regutdl of Survey filed ns lnstrinment No, 205013, Owyhes
Counly recurds, balng described az follows:

" I'1:
mﬁftm porlans of Lots | and 2 Tn Bleck 5 togsther with any private conds in Block 5 of Oreana Subdivision,
wecording (o the afficial plal flled es Instrument No, 165543, officlal ravords of Owyhue County, Idaho, alf tylng
wasterly of the fallowlng described line:
COMMENCING ol the Northeast coniet: of aaid Block S; thences

Soutl 89°40705" Woat along tlic North boundary line of Lot 2 of said Bleck 3 u distance of 134.1 | feel io
the TRUB POINT OF BEGINNING; thence

South 3°30" 19" Eaul o dislance of 661.16 Teel, move or less, {0 a polat on the South boundary line of Lol 2
of said Block 5 Jocaled South B9°41'02" Wesl a distance of 143.05 feel rom the Southerst comer of sald Lot 2;
thonte conlinuing

Soulh 3°30° 19" Bast a distance of 90.38 fesl; thence

Soull 63°08°43"” West a distance of 314.44 feol; thence

Soulh 84°48°06" WesL g dislaiice of 713,72 feel, more or less, to the POINT OF TERMINUS al a point on
the West boundary line of Lol | I Block 5 localed South 6703’57 Wes 1040.68 feet from the Norhwest cornes ol
said Block 5.

Parcal 2:
Lots 3 lhrough 10 in Dlock 5 and Lot= 5 through 8 in Block 6 of Oreana Subdivision, according 1o the official plat
{lled rg [ngiyminent Mo. 165543, official records of Owyhee County, tdaho, logether wilh any private roeds.

Pareel 3:
Al of Lats 1 through 4 in Bloek 6 af Oreana Subdivision, according to the official plat Gled as Insbument No.
165541, olTicial records of Owyhee Caunty, ldaho together with thoso portions ol any Private Roads In said Block 6
lying West of the following described {ine:
BEGINNING at the Soulheast corner of said Block 6; thence
Norlh 89°42°09 Wesl along the South boundary line of sald Block 6 a distance of 52.04 fesl; thence
North 1954*42” East 274.94 feel; thonce
Norih 84°48°06™ Eest a dislance ol 43.35 feel, more or jess, 1o a poini on the East boundary line of said
Block 6; tence
Nortit 0°03°57™ Easi 1040.68 feel (o the *OINT OF TERMIMNUS aL the Northeast coraer of said Dlock 6.

Parcel 4:
All of Lols 5 through 7 i Dlock 7 and Jote 5 and 6 in Block R of Qreana Subidivision, mocording to (he officinl plat
Tiled ne Instrumenl Mo. 165343, officint recerds of ODwyhee Counly, lieho, togeilior with any privale roads.

Parcel 5:
Those portions of Lol 8 of Block 7 aiad (hose partions of Lote 7 snd 3 in Block 8, logether with any private roads in
Block T and B, ol Oreana Subdivision according to the ofTiclal plal Nled as Inatmunent No, 163343, olfisial records
of Qwyhea County, Idaho, ali lying northeasierly of the followlng described line:
DEGINNING at the Northwest cormer of safd Block 7; thence
South 0°22°34™ Weel alung the wesl boundary line of said Block 7 n dislanoe £ 2033.03 feet; thenca
Narth 69°43°51" Hayt a dlstance of 53.43 feet, more or less, to a paint on the West boundary of Lot 8 In
Block 7, localed Norlh 0°22°34" Wesl 66,46 (bet Goin the southeast comer of Lol § in Block 7 thence
i Noril 59°15' 12" Bast 30739 feal, more or less, Lo an wigle polist on the south boundsry line uf said Bleck
1 thence
North GE°25' | [** Erst along the south boundary line of Bfock 7 a distance of 361.34 fiut; thence
Nosth 53°25" 127 Bayl along the youlh bpundary line of Block 7 a distance of 192.54 feet (o lhe Northwest
oariter of Lol § in Block 8 of said Oraana Subdivision; thence
WNorih 65°02'42" Gast a distance of 515.30 feet; thence
Sowh 32°33'10™ East a distance of 122,14 Fesl, more or leay, o a pol on the Bast lime of Lot § in Block 8
located Marih 0"14'25™ Easl 446,18 lesl ffom lhe Southeast comer of sold Lol 8 in Block 8; thenee continuing
South 32°33* 10" Enst a distance of 434.45 levl, moro or less, Lo the POINT OF TERMINUS on the Sauil
gnn of Lot 7 in Black B localed Morlh 71°15°08™ East 248.84 feet Grom tho Southwest corner of said Lot 7 in Block

Parcel 6:
All ol Lots 3 and 4 in Block 7 and Lots 3 and 4 in Block 8 af Oreana Subdivision accosrding to the official pla filed
as Instrinent No. 165543, officlal records of Owyhce County, 1deho, logether witl: any private roads.

Parcel 7.
All (hage portions of Lots | sud 2 In Block 7 aiwd those portions of Lot 2 m Block 8, logother wilh any private ronds
in Blocks 7 and ¥, of Oreann Subdivision according to the official plat filed as Inatrumoent Mo. (65543, officlal
records of Owylhee Counly, Idaho, all lying Northwesterly of the following descrlbed fine:
BEGINNING at Ihe Northeast comer of sald Block 7; thence

Norih 89°42'09" Wesl along 1lie Nesth boundary line of said Block 7 & disiance of 52.04 fee; thence

South 1°54'42" Wast u dislance ol 266.64 foet, more or loas, Lo a polnt on the East boundary line of Lot | in
Black 7, located North 0712702 Cast 113.3Q (eel (rom the Souihensi carner of sald Lot | in Block 7; thence

South 41°50°31* Wesl a dislance of 174.05 Feat; thence

Soutit 78°53" 12" Woest a dislance of 195.7§ fect; thence

South 39%33°05' West a distnnce oF295. 10 feet, more or less, (0 a point an the West boundary line of sald
Lot } tocated South 0°12'38” West 495.78 [eet [rom thre Narthwes! cocier of Lot 1 In Block 7; thence continuing,
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Soulh 89°33'05™ Wesl a distance of 249.00 feel; lleuse

South 82°49'25" West a distance of 412,17 leal; thenca

s:t:lh 1371231 Enst o distance of [33.73 feel, lmuw or lesa to an angle polnt on the _snum boundary {ine of
Lot 2 in Bloek 7 loouted South 5574956 Enat 41.34 feat from the Southwest cornor of Lot 2 in Block 7, thencs

inuin ) ) .

contin .sl.;uulh 13°12°31" [Fast a disiance of 390,24 feet, inore or less, to the POINT OF TERMINUS on Ve Soulh
bayndary line of Lot 2 of sald Block 8 located North 72°03*30" st 330.03 feel from the Southwesl comer of Lot 2
In Block 8.

‘:;ﬁ;lo:& portiong of Lata 1 througl 3 In Block 10, together with miy privale roads, of Oreana Subdivision nceording
1o the offiein) plat filed ss Instrument Mo. 163543, olficial records of Owyliss County, Idalio, all lying casterly of the
following described lins:

COMMEMNCING ot the Novihenat corer of Block || of sald Oreana subdivision; thence

Soulh 0722°31" Weat along (he East boundury line of Blocks 10 and 11 a distance ol 2033,03 feel \o the
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNENG located ot n paimt Morthi 022734 Easl 65.73 fieet from the Southeast cotner of Lot
1 in Block 10; Ihence

South 69743°S1” West a disiance of 70).55 feel, more or less, to a polnt on the West boundary line of Lot |
s Block LD lucated North 0°17°23* East 93.22 feet ltom the Soulthwest curver of Lot 1 I Block 10; thence
continnlng

South 69°43°S 1~ Wesi n distance of 138.10 [eel; Uience

Nosth B8°50°32" Weal a distance of 527.21 feel. more or [ess 1o a polul on the West boundary Jine of Lat 2
tn Block 10 tuocated Nosihs 0°12°12" Easl $28.6 feet [rom the Southwest cormer of Lol 2 In Block 10; thence
continuin

goﬂh §8°50°32” Weast g distance of 27,15 feat; thence

Norih 48°39°14” West a disiance of 763.86 [eel; thence

Naorily 69°14°21" Eas( a distance of 645,09 leel, mure or less, \o a polnt on the Bast boundary line of Lut 3
in Block 10 loceled Nostli 0°17°23" Bast 862.47 feel [rom the Southenst coriier of Lot 3 in Block 10; thence
continuing.

Norilt 69°14°2{" East 3 disiance of 561.54 feet, more or less, Lo @ point on the North boundary line of Lot 2
in B;:nk 10 located Sowlh 89471752 Weal 133.51 feot [Fomn the Mortheasl comer of Lot 2 in Block 10; theiice
conlinuing,

North 69°14' 21" East a distance of 143.05 feol, more ar less, to tha POINT OF TERMINLS on the North
boundary line of Block 10 tocaled af the Southwesl cormer of Lot | ln Block 11 of said Oreana Subdivisian.

Parcel 9:
All that portfon of Lot 1 in Black 11, togeilier with sny private romds, of Oreana Subdivision according to the official
plat filed ns Inatrwnieat No. 163543, officinl records of Owyhee Counly, Idaho, lying Easterly of the following
deseribed lino:
BEGINNING st the Nortireast corner of Block |1 of said Orosna Subdivislon; Uresice
Soully 89°37°56™ Weat along Lhe North boundnry Hre of sald Block | | o distance of $9.64 feet: thonce
South 0°22°34* Weal, paralle! io Whe East boumbiy lie ol safd Block 11 & disiance of $0.00 fest, more or
Tess, to # goint on the North boundary line of Lol | in Block 1| focated North 89537' 56" East 600.26 lest from (he
Narthwest comer of Lot [ in Block 115 thence continuing
Soulh 01°22"14* Wost, parallol to the East boupdary line of said Block 11 & distance of 031,90 fenl) thece
South 6921421 Weat n distanco of G4 1.44 [vel, more or less, lo the POINT OF TERMINUS al the
Southwest comer of Lot L in Block 11 of said Oreana Subdivision.

All pargels are TOGETHER WITH all Privisie Wunads for Ingress and Egrons to sald lota and all Parcols are
SUBIECT TO any en of record ling to the Official Plat of Ovenna Swbdivislon on file as [nstromen
No, 165543 or other record docuntents on file in the oflice of he recorder for Owyhee County, idaho. )




State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region « 2735 Airport Way ¢ Boise, Idaho 83705-5082
Phone: (208) 334-2190 « Fax: (208) 334-2348 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor

August 13, 2020

Director

HART CREEK RANCH LLC
24597 COLLETT RD
OREANA ID 83650

Re: Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership No: 57-10525

Dear Water Right Holders:

The Department has received and processed a Change of Ownership for a portion of your original Water
Right. This change of ownership resulted in a split of your original water right.

When a portion of the original water right has been conveyed to another and the original right has been
split, a new water right number is created to represent the portion obtained by the new owners. Please note
your original water right numbers do not change as a result of these splits. For your records proof report
for 67-10525 and map depicting the place(s) of use (POU) after split and the point(s) of diversion (POD)
are enclosed.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing an ownership change notice, the department does not review the history of water use to
determine if the right has been forfeited through five years or more of non-use. To read more about

water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Sections 42-222
and 42-223, Idaho Code.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information or this letter, please feel free to contact this
office at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

(s

Anna Kaiser
Water Resource Agent
Western Regional Office

Enclosures



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region * 2735 Airport Way » Boise, I[daho 83705-5082
Phone: (208) 334-2190 « Fax: (208) 334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director

August 13, 2020

MFKT Real Estate LLC
1320 S University DR
Suite 701

Fort Worth TX 76107

Re: Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership No: 57-11711 & 57-10525

Original: Water Right Nos. 10525
Split into: Water Right Nos. 57-12017

Dear Water Right Holders:

We have received and processed a Change of Ownership for a portion of the original Water Right as referenced
above. This Change of Ownership required a split of the original water right.

When a portion of the original water right has been conveyed to another, a new water right number is created to
represent the portion obtained by the new owners. For your records proof report for 65-23939 and a map depicting
the place of use (POU) and the points of diversion (POD) is enclosed. Please refer to your new water right number
when corresponding with our office.

Ownership change for water right no. 57-11711 cannot be processed. Department records show the 4 acres of
irrigation allocated by water right 57-11711 exist entirely outside your property, and therefore cannot be fully or
partially granted to you. The Department will refund you $100.00.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing an
ownership change notice, the department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has
been forfeited through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to
protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Sections 42-222 and 42-223, Idaho Code.

Your portion of this water right has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of use. If you plan on
changing the nature of use, place of use, or point of diversion under this right, including adding a new point of
diversion, then an Application for Transfer on your portion of this right is required. Please contact this office for
further information on the Application for Transfer form or you can find the forms at www.idwr.idaho.gov. Ifyou
do not plan on changing any items on your water right, then no further action is required at this time.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information or this letter, please feel free to contact this office at
208-334-2190.

Sincerely, :

Anna Kaiser
Water Resource Agent
Western Regional Office

Enclosures



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 Airport Way « Boise, [daho 83705-5082
Phone: (208) 334-2190 » Fax: (208) 334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

BRAD LITTLE GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director
April 28, 2020

MFKT REAL ESTATE LLC
1320 S UNIVERSITY DR STE 701
FORT WORTH TX 76107-8061

RE: Notice of Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 57-10525, 57-11711

Dear Interested Parties,

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing
the ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The purpose of this letter is to request
clarification regarding the above referenced Notice of Change in Ownership.

Upon review, the Department found that the deed that you provided does not cover the entire place of
use (POU) for the above mentioned water rights. Based on the information provided to the Department
the right may need to be split. If you do own the entirety of the water right, please submit a deed
conveying ownership of the land not included within the deed that was provided to the Department with
your application. A proof report for the water right along with a map is included to illustrate where the
portion of the POU lies outside of the property conveyed on your provided deed.

If you do not own the entirety of the water right, an additional fee will be required to process the split
change in ownership. The filing fee for a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership is $25 per
undivided water right or a fee of $100 per split water right. The $25 per right already submitted to the
Department will be applied towards the balance.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at 208-334-2190.

Lencie. “Thorneerots

-Lynne Evans
Office Specialist Il

Enclosures



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region ¢ 2735 W AIRPORT WAY ¢« BOISE, ID 83705-5082
Phone: (208)334-2190 ¢ Fax: (208)334-2348 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director
April 02, 2020

MFKT REAL ESTATE LLC
1320 S UNIVERSITY DR STE 701
FORT WORTH TX 76107-8061

RE: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 57-10525, 57-11711

Dear Interested Parties:

The Department of Water Resources (Western) acknowledges receipt of your Notice of Change in
Water Right Ownership.

Our review of your Notice indicates that additional information is required before the Department can
process the change. The information required is indicated below:

Original “wet” ink signature

The submitted notice is a photocopy or fax of the original document. The Department requires the
owner’s (or representative’s) original ink signature on the document.

Because the Department cannot process the Notice without proper documentation, we will hold any
action on your notice pending receipt of the necessary documentation. If we do not receive the
necessary information within 30 days (May 3, 2020) we will return your notice and all attachments and
your notice will not be processed.

Also, please note that permit holders are required to report any change of ownership and/or mailing
address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Failure to report these changes could
result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to assign ownership or update your address are available from
any office of the Department or on the Department's website.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact our office at (208) 334-2190.

u\eﬂs\c —W\omaoo‘\s'gv
. Lynne Evans
Office Specialist I

Enclosure



